
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:36
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2003
EXTENSION IN SERVICE
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of officers who have been given extension in service or appointed on same posts or on higher posts after retirement during the last three years and the current financial year as on date; and

(b) the reasons for granting extension?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS.(SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a) & (b) : Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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